
Cumulative Cumulative Cumulative

Month Cattle Cattle total Average Pigs Pigs total Average Sheep Sheep total Average

Qty Qty Qty Qty Qty Qty Qty Qty Qty

Nov-07 166,241                157,059          450,103             

Dec-07 165,830                332,071            166,036           126,170          283,229           141,615            500,185             950,288            475,144             

Jan-08 126,612                458,683            152,894           175,981          459,210           153,070            356,282             1,306,570        435,523             

Feb-08 188,001                646,684            161,671           108,223          567,433           141,858            387,147             1,693,717        423,429             

Mar-08 134,767                781,451            156,290           330,110          897,543           179,509            325,924             2,019,641        403,928             

Apr-08 115,605                897,056            149,509           193,505          1,091,048        181,841            336,683             2,356,324        392,721             

May-08 316,814                1,213,870         173,410           188,696          1,279,744        182,821            645,105             3,001,429        428,776             

Jun-08 87,223                  1,301,093         162,637           147,151          1,426,895        178,362            179,068             3,180,497        397,562             

Jul-08 285,429                1,586,522         176,280           241,369          1,668,264        185,363            531,904             3,712,401        412,489             

Aug-08 147,824                1,734,346         173,435           176,756          1,845,020        184,502            336,420             4,048,821        404,882             

Sep-08 225,061                1,959,407         178,128           184,113          2,029,133        184,467            398,239             4,447,060        404,278             

Oct-08 185,889                2,145,296         178,775           181,282          2,210,415        184,201            478,049             4,925,109        410,426             

Nov-08 197,226                2,342,522         180,194           191,565          2,401,980        184,768            442,996             5,368,105        412,931             

Dec-08 205,819                2,548,341         182,024           197,437          2,599,417        185,673            586,011             5,954,116        425,294             

Jan-09 201,387                2,749,728         183,315           186,366          2,785,783        185,719            398,666             6,352,782        423,519             

Feb-09 147,354                2,897,082         181,068           172,122          2,957,905        184,869            337,886             6,690,668        418,167             

Mar-09 177,402                3,074,484         180,852           167,648          3,125,553        183,856            369,765             7,060,433        415,320             

Apr-09 157,808                3,232,292         179,572           206,290          3,331,843        185,102            384,917             7,445,350        413,631             

May-09 187,975                3,420,267         180,014           176,079          3,507,922        184,627            419,881             7,865,231        413,960             

Jun-09 158,934                3,579,201         178,960           185,724          3,693,646        184,682            314,881             8,180,112        409,006             

Jul-09 220,452                3,799,653         180,936           203,724          3,897,370        185,589            482,377             8,662,489        412,499             

Aug-09 167,379                3,967,032         180,320           180,371          4,077,741        185,352            333,193             8,995,682        408,895             

Sep-09 182,939                4,149,971         180,434           191,600          4,269,341        185,624            455,210             9,450,892        410,908             

Oct-09 187,301                4,337,272         180,720           183,578          4,452,919        185,538            477,970             9,928,862        413,703             

Nov-09 203,257                4,540,529         181,621           184,498          4,637,417        185,497            473,250             10,402,112      416,084             

Dec-09 217,102                4,757,631         182,986           203,304          4,840,721        186,182            601,389             11,003,501      423,212             

Jan-10 184,019                4,941,650         183,024           183,263          5,023,984        186,073            405,916             11,409,417      422,571             

Feb-10 142,969                5,084,619         181,594           175,633          5,199,617        185,701            333,067             11,742,484      419,374             

Mar-10 219,928                5,304,547         182,915           215,819          5,415,436        186,739            569,180             12,311,664      424,540             

Apr-10 148,843                5,453,390         181,780           183,828          5,599,264        186,642            325,886             12,637,550      421,252             

May-10 208,278                5,661,668         182,634           217,972          5,817,236        187,653            585,137             13,222,687      426,538             

Jun-10 181,599                5,843,267         182,602           202,864          6,020,100        188,128            350,950             13,573,637      424,176             

Jul-10 216,019                6,059,286         183,615           210,733          6,230,833        188,813            411,904             13,985,541      423,804             

Aug-10 165,197                6,224,483         183,073           203,826          6,434,659        189,255            297,072             14,282,613      420,077             

Sep-10 245,068                6,469,551         184,844           207,279          6,641,938        189,770            510,417             14,793,030      422,658             

Oct-10 255,568                6,725,119         186,809           203,050          6,844,988        190,139            401173 15,194,203      422,061             
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